OP \$40.00 5630227

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM511540

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|-------------|
| Anne Markowitz Recht | | 02/12/2019 | INDIVIDUAL: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | AMR Care Group Inc. | |
|-----------------|----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 375 N. Broadway, Suite 209 | |
| City: | Jericho | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | |
| Postal Code: | 11753 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: NEW YORK | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|----------------|
| Registration Number: | 5630227 | AMR CARE GROUP |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5165990889

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5165990888

Email: trademarks@frblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moish E. Peltz

Address Line 1: 265 Sunrise Highway, Suite 50

Address Line 4: Rockville Centre, NEW YORK 11570

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Moish E. Peltz | |
|--------------------|----------------|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /MEP/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/26/2019 | |

Total Attachments: 1

source=AMR Registration#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006573 FRAME: 0437

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION AND RIGHTS

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of the last date set forth below by Anne Markowitz Recht, an individual residing in New York ("Assignor") to AMR Care Group Inc., New York Corporation ("Assignee"), whose address is 375 N. Broadway, Suite 209, Jericho, New York, 11753.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor adopted, applied for and secured registration of the trademark AMR CARE GROUP (the "Mark") and Trademark Registration No. 5,630,227 for the Mark (the "Registration");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration, including the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and Assignee desires to acquire such rights and goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, transfers and assigns unto Assignee, without representation or warranty, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to (a) the Mark, together with the goodwill of Assignor's business symbolized thereby; (b) the Registration; and (c) all claims and causes of action Assignor has or may have in connection with the Mark and Registration.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto executed this Assignment as of the dates set forth below.

| ASSIGNOR: | ASSIGNEE: |
|----------------------|----------------------------------|
| Anne Markowitz Recht | AMR Care Group Inc. |
| By: Awe Harlof Both | By: June Wast bocht |
| Date: 2-12-19 | Title: CED/Mesia/Pul |
| | Print Name: Anne Markowitz Rocht |
| | Date: 2 \17-19 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006573 FRAME: 0438

RECORDED: 02/26/2019